

Kenai City Council - Work Session February 15, 2023 - 3:30 PM Kenai City Council Chambers 210 Fidalgo Avenue, Kenai, Alaska

www.kenai.city

Work Session Agenda Review of Council Adopted Policies

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- **B. INTRODUCTION**
- C. <u>DISCUSSION ITEM</u>
 - 1. **Council Policy No. 2018-02** Procedures for Including Contingency Funding in Contracts.
 - 2. Council Policy No. 2014-02 Kenai City Council Travel Policy.
 - 3. Council Policy No. 2014-01 Kenai City Council Public Recognition Policy.
 - 4. **Council Policy No. 2019-01** City Council Agenda and Packet Preparation, Distribution and Publication Policy.
 - 5. **Council Policy No. 2017-03** Procedures for Recording City Council Meetings and Work Sessions Policy.
 - 6. Council Unnumbered Policy Electronic Devices During Meetings of the Council Policy.
 - 7. Council Policy No. 2017-01 Mobile Device Use and Management Policy.
 - 8. **Council Policy No. 2021-01** Selecting and Appointing a Qualified Person or Persons to Fill Vacancies on the City Council Policy.
 - 9. **Council Policy No. 2016-01** Procedures for Commissions, Committees and Council on Aging Policy.
 - 10. Council Policy No. 2018-01 Student Representative Policies.
 - 11. Council Policy No. 2017-02 Supervisory Sub-Committee Policy.
 - 12. **Policy Development** City Council Ex-Officio Policy.
- D. COUNCIL COMMENTS
- E. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- F. ADJOURNMENT

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85487897501

Meeting ID: 854 8789 7501 Passcode: 397933

OR

Dial In: (253) 215-8782 or (301) 715-8592 **Meeting ID:** 854 8789 7501 **Passcode:** 397933